NOTE: HYDRO—BLEND VERTICAL MOUNT SYSTEM PART NUMBERS CONTAIN THE ABBREVIATION "VM”
THIS ABBREVIATION DENOTES THE SYSTEMS MOUNTING ORIENTATION (SEE PACKING SLIP FOR PUMP NUMBER)

VM = VERTICAL MOUNT - DESIGNED TO MOUNT ON A VERTICAL SURFACE (I.E. A WALL)

VERTICAL MOUNTING SURFACE

\A.m. A WALL)

WATER FILTER

MIXING CHAMBER

C:\AUTOCAD\CROWN\Paper—Work\Mounting ions\LS ing d

SHEET:

DATE:
1 of 1 ‘\3\6\3

A

CHECKED BY:

DK

HYDRO * BLEND°®
—_—

5301 SAWYER AVENUE BOISE, ID 83714

PHONE: (208) 375-5000 www.hydroblend.com

PART NUMBER:

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

L
i ki
SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW
SCALE: 1:5 SCALE: 1:5
Lo
!
.——SUCTION TUBE
[ScAte:
NOTED
[oRAWN BY:
FOOT sc
VALVE
//D [SERES:
55gal. DRUM [~
SCALE: 1:20

REVISED BY;

S

DATE:
¢ ‘\om\mu\oo

-LS1-
VERTICAL MOUNT




PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
005—-H20 FILTER Sticker — Water Filter 1
005—-MAX PRESSURE| Sticker — Water Inlet — Maximum Inlet Pressure 1
005—MIX CHAMBER | Sticker — Mixing Chamber 1
153 Hose Washer — 3/4—GHT — Red Vinyl 2
229 Washer — 174 ID x 3/8 OD x .031 Thick — SST 4
230 Nut — Garden Hose — Wd 1-1/4 x Ht .630 2
— 3/4-11.5 NH — Electroless Nickel Plated Brass
231 Screw — 6-32 x 2.0 — Round Head SLTD 4
— 18-8 SST
289 256 Housing, Water Filter — 3/8 FNPT 1
256C Filter Cartridge— 30 Micron 1
Nut — Hex Keps with Tooth Washer
e ~ 257K — Wd 5/16 x Ht .105 — 6-32 — Plated 4
(D) 005—MAX (G (D) 271 Nipple — 3/8 MNPT — 1.0 Long — SST 1
PRESSURE 289_375 Regulator, Water Pressure — 3/8 FNPT 1
— 1/4 FNPT Gauge Port — 10—125PSI
282-375 283 283 Gauge — 1/4 MNPT — 100PSI 1
284 Adapter — 3/8 MNPT x 3/4 MGHT — SST 1
289 Shelf — 20.0 x 12.0 x 12.0 — (LS1) — SST 1
401-1.475 Inlet Fitting — 3/8 MNPT — SST 2
Ao 256 271 284 9571 592-1.312 Spacer — Acetal 4
5i/f /cf
75 psi/5.3ka/ctn @ 6040—HDPE-TFE, Hydro—Blend Proportioner 1
[ 230 153 DMAC HM
153 401-1.475 \ST;E 9571 Mixing Chamber & Jet Assy — 3/8 FNPT 1
[P 005-H20 005-MIX —
FILTER O O CHAMBER ” W f
I I
S , ,
S I
@ @ A |
A |
|
|
Tl
= g |
| |
Y
231 (x4) i
256C mSwaw MHMW 6040—HDPE—TFE,DMAC HM
257K (x4)
C:\AUTOCAD\CROWN\Systems\LS 1 ~6040—HDPE—TFE,DMAC VM.dwg
REVISION: SHIPPING INFORMATION: FOOT VALVE NO. = 9402-250 o= =" oA
SEE SHEET 2 of 2 ﬂwom\mﬁosﬁm mwwwmz memw%on wmmm%{zmcmmz%h Mmm@wmmo 1:3.5 1 of 2 | 04/02/98
- X - X - ®
FOAM PACKAGED PUMP SCHEMATIC REQUIRED [ &v HYDRO * ELEND
SC DK '
HYDRO—BLEND STAMP LOGO 5301 SAWYER AVENUE BOISE, ID 83714
SERIES: PHONE: (208) 375-5000 www.hydroblend.com
MODEL NO. SERIAL NO. STICKER 7 GPM 4oz PIRT NONEER:
LOWER LEFT HAND CORNER OF BOX ) |ST—6040—HDPE
TREVISED BY: DATE:
D SC 03/03/09 g \%ﬁWVUZ>O <§




REVISION:
A, B, & C REFLECT DESIGN CHANGES MADE, STARTING
WITH PUMP SERIAL NO. XXXXXX, 01/25/99.

REMOVED PART NO.
206 JACO MALE CONNECTOR

220 SCREW (x2)

268-8.000 INJECTION TUBE

271PVC 3/8 NPT CLOSE NIPPLE (x2)

273 3/8 NPT THREADED NIPPLE 4” LONG
274 3/8 NPT PVC THREADED TEE

275 3/8 NPT PVC THREADED ELBOW (x3)
276 3/8 NPT PVC THREADED NIPPLE 6" LON
9576—3 PVC MIXING CHAMBER ASSEMBLY
L5040 40z. LUBE STYLE PUMP

CHANGES MADE, 01/25/99.

REMOVED PART NO.

256 HOUSING

571 PVC MIXING CHAMBER JET
5040 4oz. STANDARD PUMP
CHANGES MADE, 01/25/99.

@Uzﬁ NO. CHANGED FROM LS1-L8040 TO LS1-6040, 01/25/99.

@Uzﬁ NO. CHANGED FROM LS1-6040 TO LS1-LUBE SYSTEM, 08/28/06.

C:\AUTOCAD\CROWN\Systems\LS1-6040—HDPE—~TFE,DMAC VM.dwg

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
LARGE CROWN SYSTEM BOX = 001-6
(21-3/8 x 15—5/8 x 15-3/4)
FOAM PACKAGED

HYDRO—BLEND STAMP LOGO

MODEL NO. SERIAL NO. STICKER
LOWER LEFT HAND CORNER OF BOX

FOOT VALVE NO. = 9402-250
SUCTION TUBE NO. = 265
OPERATING MANUAL REQUIRED
PUMP SCHEMATIC REQUIRED

TSCALE: TSHeET: DATE:
NTS 2 of 2 04/02/98
[oRAWN BY:
SC DK
[SERiES:
7 GPM 4oz.
[REVSED BY: DATE:
D SC 03/03/09

HYDRO * BLEND°®

- w

5301 SAWYER AVENUE BOISE, ID 83714
PHONE: (208) 375-5000 www.hydroblend.com

PART NUMBER:

LST-6040—-HDPE

©® —TFE,DMAC VM




OUTLET FITTING ASSY.

REVERSING ROD ASSY.

225 WASHER (x2) fumﬂ_ w,w,ﬂoo
mmm mm@zwixmv 293 SPRING 268—)INJECTION

536 POPPET 5.000) TUBE UPPER
436 ROLLER VALVE

655 RETAINER

626 REVERSING ROD 891 OUTLET FITTING

177 MICRO—ADJ.
NPP GUIDE

POLY—PAK
SEAL

PUMP HEAD
RETAINER

MICRO—ADJ.
KNOB

Sise 9526

7
_.U\
V()

END PLATE
BUSHING

ASSY. " Vaser
DETAIL A whsHER

SCALE: 1:2

SPRING

LOWER
VALVE
SCREW

9502—-HDPE-TFE

O’'RING

606—

N T A i PUMP HEAD
s T ASST.

iwwmhﬂcfm<mm ASSY. U _MH}i 7’ _WW

BEARING HOUSING ASSY. (x2)
229 WASHER 111NQT QUAD RING SCALE: 1:3
371 POST ,
431 ROLLER 118N_O'RING VALVE
816 TOGGLE LEVER VALVE 245 BEARING MODEL NO./003— REVERSING ROD BRACKET ASSY.
955 ROLL PIN 413 BEARING HOUSING STICKER\ 6040 e 257K NUT (x2)

SNAP 258 BUMPER SCREW (x2)
ACTUATING RING 118 \ O'RING MAX INLET
ARM — = = (x2) N (x2) PRESSURE
_ W STICKER £y

851 REVERSING ROD BRACKET

SCREW ) 120
(x4) ORING( '§ R iﬂ PLUG L
o L 591 )2 @ |
HOSE 130 \O'RING
WASHER ) 13 N ) (x2)
O'RING N S _:.:.:j.:.;
SERIAL NO. 2 4]
STICKER
QUAD( 111 nc@mwugo
RING NQT :

WASHER 1 |
L o] Q&mﬁ&m: G@r—> . /
CHEMICAL PISTON & Nl SEE DETAIL B
MICRO—-SCREW ASSY. JACO
176T V—-SEAL @Iﬁ:zo
176V V—SEAL ﬁ ’
253 DOWEL PIN 296 s
421 MICRO—SCREW
701—-T—HDPE CHEM.  SPRING L
PIS. HEAD & SHAFT @
ENGRAVE , »
sl e 9526 O'RING O'RING
MODEL NO. g SCREW O'RING
ND PLATE (x4)
BUSHING ASSY. MAIN PISTON MAIN
SEE DETAIL A ASSY. CYLINDER Q'RING CAP SEAL
C:\AUTOCAD\CROWN\ 8 —Series—Pumps\ 7gpm\ 04\ 8040—HDPE—TFE,DMAC HM.dwg
REVISION. SHIPPING INFORMATION: FOOT VALVE NO. = 9402-250  [o® [ oRTE
: SMALL BOX = 001-1 SUCTION TUBE NO. = 265 135 1 of2 |08/12/99
SEE SHEET 2 of 2 TOP INSERT = 001—1AA OPERATING MANUAL REQUIRED I
MIDDLE INSERT = 001—1AB PUMP SCHEMATIC REQUIRED [Py GHECKED o1 HYDRO * ELEND
BOTTOM INSERT = 001—1AC e DK . 4
HYDRO—-BLEND STAMP LOGO 5301 SAWYER AVENUE BOISE, ID 83714
SERIES: DESCRIPTION:
PHONE: (208) 375—5000 www.hydroblend.com
MODEL NO. SERIAL NO. STICKER S 4os SRR ONEER
LOWER LEFT HAND CORNER OF BOX : _ _
b — 6040-HDPE-TFE,
F1 sc 05/16,/08 DMAC HM




REVISION:

@Aim 130KAL (KALREZ) O'RING WAS CHANGED TO A 130PAR (PARFLUOR) V8545—75 O’RING, 02/25/00.

QAIW 130PAR (PARFLUOR) O'RING WAS CHANGED TO A 130ISO (ISOLAST) 9503 O’RING, 08/01/01.

@Dz>o =

@§\>m 178N DOUBLE LIP WIPER, 03/25/02.

gé%mm SEAL GROOVE DIM. CHANGE, 03/25/02.

DELRIN MACHINED END PLATE, 11/25/01.

@OI>ZOWD PART NO. TO 130PER, 04/07/05.

@>DDWD O'RING COUNTER BORE TO TOP OF ENDPLATE, 10/17/07.

(FDWAS 112N O'RING, 10/17/07.

C:\AUTOCAD\CROWN\6—Series—Pumps\7gpm\04\6040~HDPE~TFE,DMAC HM.dwg

SHIPPING INFORMATION: FOOT VALVE NO. = 9402-250 [ [ oRTE
TOP INSERT = 01— 1A0 OPERATING MANUAL REGOIRED TS| zer2 | osiz/ee
= - ®
MIDDLE INSERT = 001—1AB PUMP SCHEMATIC REQUIRED [Py GHECKED o1 HYDRO * BLEND
BOTTOM INSERT = 001—1AC e DK 4
HYDRO—BLEND STAMP LOGO 5301 SAWYER AVENUE BOISE, ID 83714
SERIES: DESCRIPTION: . _
PHONE: (208) 375—5000 www.hydroblend.com
MODEL NO. SERIAL NO. STICKER Sy 4os SRR ONEER
LOWER LEFT HAND CORNER OF BOX : _ _
S E 6040—-HDPE—-TFE,
F1 sc 05/16,/08 DMAC HM




	LS1-VM-Mounting-Instructions
	LS1-6040-HDPE-TFE_DMAC-VM
	SYS 2
	6040-HDPE-TFE_DMAC-HM
	6040-HDPE-TFE_DMAC-HM
	2


